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 SPRINGFIELD PRIMARY SCHOOL NEWSLETTER  

SPRING TERM 2024 

  Teamwork   Resilience   Independence   Creativity   Kindness 

   

 

Week 10 
28 Mar 2024 

 
 

 
After Easter, the newsletter will be emailed to parents on a 
Friday. 
 

Great Springfield Bake Off 
On Thursday we welcome the five finalists along with a 
parent to our live bake off final. Under timed conditions, they 
baked six cupcakes with a different theme from the cakes 
they baked to reach the final. The atmosphere and 
competition was wonderfully friendly with the children 
complimenting each other on their efforts. Themes included 
'Under the Sea' 'Bees' and 'Cookie Monster' Mr Lamb was present to judge and check there were no 
'soggy bottoms'. After the judging was completed the results were, 
4th-Sreya and Logan, 3rd-Catherine, 2nd-Victoria and 1st-Henry. 
 
Tag-Rugby 
Year 2 played in our first KS1 Tag-Rugby tournament 
and finished 2nd in the city. They played some fantastic 
attacking rugby. Charlie was player of the tournament. 
Well done to them all.    Mr Lamb 

 
 
Golf and Foot-golf 
Y6 children took part in 
taster sessions for golf 
and foot golf. The children learning different aspects of how to play golf and 
particularly liked the unique and unusual style of foot golf.   
      Mr Corder 

 

 
Beat the Street 
We now have 505 players in our Springfield team and are maintaining our 
position of 10th place in the school leader board with a combined score of 
97,120 points. We’re looking forward to seeing if we can edge even closer to 
the top after the Easter holidays. Get out and find the beat boxes and help us 
earn even more points. Go Springfield!     Mrs Esser 

Attendance News 
The highest attendance for the week beginning 18 March was Y3 Turtles with 98.7%.  
 

PE Days 
The children need to wear PE kit on these days: 
EYFS    Tues & Fri  Y1 Mon & Weds 
Y2 Badgers Thurs & Fri  Y3 Tues & Weds  
Y2 Barn Owls Mon & Fri  Y4  Fri 
Y5  Weds & Thurs  Y6 Tigers  Mon & Fri  
Y6 Lions Thurs & Fri  Y6 Leopards Thurs & Fri 

 

Dinner Menus 
Please be aware we have 
new summer menus 
starting after the Easter 
holidays.  
Please check the updated 
allergies. 
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Dinner Menu w/b 15 April 2024 

 
 

 
 
Diary Dates  Dates changed or added this week in red. 

 

Summer 2024 

Mon 15 Apr 
School starts 
Y4 swimming starts 

8.40 

Thurs 18 Apr Y4&Y5 Ultimate Scooters  

Fri 19 Apr Y4&Y5 Ultimate Scooters  

Fri 26 Apr Tuck shop  

Mon 29 Apr Y5 Bikeability  

Tues 30 Apr Y5 Bikeability  

Thurs 2 May Inset - school closed for voting   

Fri 3 May EYFS & Y5 Road safety sessions  

Mon 6 May Bank Holiday  

Tues 7 May Y5 Bikeability  

Weds 8 May Y5 Bikeability  

Mon 13 May Y6 SATs Week  

Thurs 16 May PTA fun afternoon for EYFS, Y1&2  

Fri 17 May EYFS & Y5 Road safety sessions  

Mon 20 May Y6 dance sessions  

PTA 
Adventure Island Tickets  
As the weather improves don’t forget you can get you Adventure Island tickets from the PTA. We 
have tickets available throughout the Easter holidays. They are only £16 each, which is a big 
reduction on the gate prices and can be used any time this year. Tickets can be purchased through 
springfieldprimarypta@gmail.com, or through a message on our Facebook page. Do tag us if you see 
anyone looking to buy tickets!  
 
Spring Disco Year 3, 4 and 5 
A date for your diary 23 May 5-6.30. Tickets will be £5.00 each and we will send out details on how to 
book tickets after Easter. 
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Tues 21 May EYFS & Y2 dance sessions  

Wed 22 May Y2 Essex Fire Museum  

Thurs 23 May PTA disco for Y3,4,5 tbc 

Fri 24 May PTA Tuck shop 3.10 

Mon 27 May Half term  

Tues 4 June Y5 First aid sessions  

Thurs 6 June Y2 Mini Games  

12 - 14 June Y6 Residential  

Tues 18 June Class photos  

Thurs 20 June Sports Day 
9.30 KS2 
1.30 EYFS & KS1 

Fri 12 July Dance Afternoon for parents 2pm 

Thurs 27 June PTA Tuck shop 3.10 

Mon 1 July Inset - school closed to children  

Mon 8 July Y1 Hanningfield Wilderness Centre  

Thurs 18 July Y6 Play for parents at Boswells Theatre 6pm 

Fri 19 July PTA sponsored colour run  

Sat 20 July PTA Year 6 leavers’ party events TBC 

Tues 23 July Children break up at 1.30 1.30 
          All dates subject to change 

 
Inset Days for 2024-2025 
Monday 2 September 2024  Monday 4 November 2024 
Monday 6 January 2025   Monday 10 March 2025 
Thursday 1 May 2025 
 
 
PE Days 
EYFS    Tues & Fri   Y1 Mon & Weds 
Y2 Badgers  Thurs & Fri   Y3 Tues & Weds   
Y2 Barn Owls  Mon & Fri   Y4  Fri 
Y5  Weds & Thurs 
Y6 Tigers  Mon & Fri   Y6 Leopards  Thurs & Fri 
Y6 Lions  Thurs & Fri     

 

 
 
 
 
 


